## For uploading on Kapurthala Website

## In the Court of Ajit Pal Singh Chief Judicial Magistrate Kapurthala Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

## PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF A PERSON ACCUSED

(See section 82)

CNR Number:-PBKP03-000299-2015 Next Date:-11-07-2018

## K.S. Financial Services VERSUS Sunny Kumar and Ors

Under Section: 138 Negotiable Instruments Act

Publication issued to:- 1. Sunny Kumar son of Nand Kishore

2. Sonia @ Muskan wife of Sunny Kumar

Address: Both residence of Near Des Di Diary Mohalla Malkhana , Distt.Kapurthala.

То

The Manager Punjab Kesari,

Jalandhar.

WHEREAS complaint/case has been made before me that Sunny Kumar son of Nand Kishore and Sonia @ Muskan wife of Sunny Kumar, both resident of Near Des Di Diary Mohalla Malkhana , Distt.Kapurthala, has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence punishable under section 138 Negotiable Instruments Act, and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest thereupon issued that the said Sunny Kumar and Sonia @ Muskan, cannot be found, and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said Sunny Kumar and Sonia @ Muskan, has absconded (or is concealing himself/herself to avoid the service of the said warrant); Proclamation is hereby made that the said Sunny Kumar and Sonia @ Muskan, is required to appear before this Court (or before me) on **11-07-2018** to answer the said complaint/case.

Dated, this day of, 04-05-2018

(Seal of the Court)

Ajit Pal Singh Chief Judicial Magistrate Kapurthala

